PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA								
		Execution Date							
Marek Simko			04/26/2010						
Roland Heiler			04/15/2010						
	ΟΑΤΑ								
Name:	Porsche Lizenz	und Handelsgesellschaft mbH & Co	b. KG						
Street Address:	Porschestr. 1								
City:	Beitigheim-Biss	ngen							
State/Country:	GERMANY								
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 74321								
	RS Total: 1								
Property Type		Num	ber						
Application Number: 29357		357623		5762					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			\$40.00 29357623					
Fax Number:(610)407-0701Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Email:mgmcdevitt@ratnerprestia.comCorrespondent Name:Brett J. Rosen/M. McDevittAddress Line 1:1235 Westlakes Drive									
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Address Line 2: Suite 301 Address Line 4: Berwyn, PENNSYLVANIA 19312								
		PORS-165US							
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:								
ATTORNEY DOCKET		BRETT J. ROSEN							

•

ASSIGN	AENT -	Patent Application	Do	cket Number: PORS-165US	
		prising the following named inve	entors		
				2. ROLAND HEILER	
ASSIGNOR(5)/ NVENTOR(5)	3.			4.	
	5.		• • •	6.	
made an inventio	on entitled:	SKI TROLLEY			
(Select one of the is executed is filed in	tollowing). Concurrer	Letters Patent of the United Stantly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on ation Serial No.: <u>29/357,623</u>		<u>h 15. 2010</u> .	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and		Porsche Lizenz- und Handel Porschestr. 1 Bletigheim-Bissingen, Germ	any, i	74321	
Now, th Dollar (\$1.00), a Assignor, intend assigns, the full for said inventio priority based th foreign patent n Assigno made or entere Assigno legal represent possession, reli thereto, to exec countries in the instrument.	erefore, in and for othe ling to be k and exclus- on, includin hereon, and ights in this or hereby w d into which or agrees it ative thereos ating to the sute all inst name of the	consideration of the payment by er good and valuable considerati egally bound, hereby sells, assig sive right, title and interest in and g all divisions, continuations, an i all Letters Patent, including reis invention corresponding thereto arrants that no assignment, sale h would conflict with this Assign shall be legally bound, upon reco of, to supply all information and making and practice of said inv ruments proper to patent the inv he Assignee, and to execute all i	Assig lon, th ins an d to se d com ssues c. a, agree ment. guest evide ention ention instrum	of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a nce of which the Assignor has knowledge or n, to testify in any legal proceeding relating n in the United States of America and foreign ments proper to carry out the intent of this	

Page 1 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

.

PATENT REEL: 024427 FRAME: 0734

٦

ASSIGN	IENT	- Patent App	lication	Docket Number: PORS-165US	7
Assignor he aforesaid app	authorizes	s Assignor's attomey or United States Lett	y to insert at in ers Patent and	booket many booket of file designation for this d/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this	
If the Ass	signor incl	udes more than one v.		ese obligations shall apply to these individuals both	
In witnes	s whereof	, this Assignment is	executed on t	the day indicated below.	J
		d or Printed Name		Signature Date	
		REK SIMKO	pape	1 Jus 15. 9. 26. 9. 201	
			* Witness	to Assigner #1	
SIGNATURE	2. RO	LAND HEILER	Pental * Witness	5. Janu 15. 4.201	2
	3.	1			
			* Witness	s to Assignor #3	
	4.		<u> </u>		
			* Witness	s to Assignor #4	
	5.				
		n pressesse and grant and server, status (styles	* Witnes	s to Assignor #5	
	6.				
			* Witnes	ss to Assignor #6	
Application for	United S	tates Letters Patent	;		
Serial No.:		29/357			
Filed:		March	15, 2010		
			-165US		

Attorney Docket Number: * Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries Total Number of Assignment Pages

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

RECORDED: 05/24/2010